




 

 
Member List of the Study Team 

 
1. Basic Design Study 

Name Work Assignment Position 

Juro Chikaraishi Leader JICA Cambodia Office 

Yoko Maeda Project Coordinator 

Living Conditions Improvement Team  
Project Management GropeⅡ 
Grant Aid Management Department, 
JICA 

Tadao Sekizawa 

Chief Consultant/ 
Power Supply Planner/ 

Operation & Management
Planner 

Electric Power Development Co., Ltd 

Toshiyuki Arita Power Line Planner Nippon Koei Co., Ltd. 

Toshihiko Mitsuta Generation Planner/ 
Designer Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. 

Shinichiro Tanimoto Social and Environmental 
Analyst Nippon Koei Co., Ltd. 

Minoru Ichida Natural Condition 
Surveyor Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. 

Koji Mishima 
Construction and 

Procurement Planner/ 
Cost Estimator 

Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. 

 
2. Explanation of the Draft Basic Design Study Report 

Name Work Assignment Position 

Juro Chikaraishi Leader JICA Cambodia Office 

Yoko Maeda Project Coordinator 

Living Conditions Improvement Team  
Project Management GropeⅡ 
Grant Aid Management Department, 
JICA 

Tadao Sekizawa 

Chief Consultant/ 
Power Supply Planner/ 

Operation & Management
Planner 

Electric Power Development Co., Ltd 

Toshihiko Mitsuta Generation Planner/ 
Designer Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. 

Koji Mishima 
Construction and 

Procurement Planner/ 
Cost Estimator 

Electric Power Development Co., Ltd. 
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Survey Schedule
1.Basic Design Study

No. Day
Official Members Consultant Members

Mr.Chikaraishi Ms.Maeda Mr.Sekizawa Mr.Arita Mr.Mitsuta Mr.Ichida Mr.Mishima Mr.Tanimoto

1 1-Dec Wed Trip(Narita → Phnom Penh)

2 2-Dec Thu

‐Courtesty Call and Discussion EoJ
‐Courtesty Call and Discussion on JICA
‐Courtesty Call and Discussion on MIME
‐Courtesty Call and Discussion on MoE

3 3-Dec Fri

‐Courtesty Call and Discussion on JICA

‐Coutesty Call and Discussion on EDC
‐Coutesty Call and Discussion on EAC
‐Discussion with MIME
‐Explanation on Inception Report
‐Confirmation of Study Schedule

4 4-Dec Sat ‐Site Observation

5 5-Dec Sun
‐Site Observation
‐Coutesty Call on Governor of Mondul Kili
‐Coutesty Call and Discussion on DIME

6 6-Dec Mon ‐Site Observation

7 7-Dec Tue
‐Discussion with MIME
‐Preparation of M/D

8 8-Dec Wed

‐Signing of M/D

‐Report to JICA

‐Field Survey in Phnom PenhTrip(Phnom Penh
      →  Bangkok)

9 9-Dec Thu
Trip(Bangkok →
              Narita)

‐Field Survey in Phnom Penh
Trip(Narita→
     Phnom Penh)

10 10-Dec Fri ‐Field Survey in Phnom Penh

11 11-Dec Sat

‐Field Survey in Mondul Kili
‐Field Survey in Mondul Kili

‐Field Survey
in Phnom Penh

‐Field Survey
in Mondul Kili

12 12-Dec Sun

13 13-Dec Mon

14 14-Dec Tue

15 15-Dec Wed

16 16-Dec Thu

17 17-Dec Fri

18 18-Dec Sat

‐Drafting Report

19 19-Dec Sun
‐Workshop of Social and
Environmental in Mondul Kiri

‐Workshop of
Social and
Environmental in
Mondul Kiri

20 20-Dec Mon ‐Field Survey in Mondul Kili
‐Field Survey
in Mondul Kili

21 21-Dec Tue

‐Drafting Report

Trip(Phnom Penh
   →  Bangkok) ‐Field Survey

in Phnom Penh
22 22-Dec Wed

Trip(Bangkok →
            Narita)

23 23-Dec Thu ‐Workshop of technical Micro-Hydropower in Phnom Penh

Workshop of
technical Micro‐
Hydropower in
Phnom Penh

24 24-Dec Fri

‐Drafting Report

‐Drafting Report

25 25-Dec Sat
Trip(Phnom Penh
 → Bangkok)

26 26-Dec Sun
Trip(Bangkok →
     Narita)

27 27-Dec Mon ‐Report to MIME

28 28-Dec Tue ‐Report to JICA

29 29-Dec Wed Trip(Phnom Penh → Bangkok)

30 30-Dec Thu Trip(Bangkok → Narita)
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Survey Schedule
2.Explanation of the Draft Basic Design Study Report

No. Day Official Members Consultant Members

Mr.Chikaraishi Ms.Maeda Mr.Sekizawa Mr.Mitsuta Mr.Mishima

1 20-Mar Sun Trip(Narita → Phnom Penh)

2 21-Mar Mon
‐Coutesy call on JICA Office, (EOJ)
‐Coutesy caｌl on and Discussion with MIME, DIME, etc

3 22-Mar Tue
‐Discussion and Explanation on Draft Basic Design Report with MIME, EAC
(Discussion on tariff system)

4 23-Mar Wed
Trip(Narita→ Phnom
Penh)

‐Discussion  with MIME

5 24-Mar Thu ‐Discussion of  Minutes of Discussions

6 25-Mar Fri
‐Discussion and Signing of Minutes of Discussion / Report to EOJ, JICA

Trip(Narita　→  Bangkok)

7 26-Mar Sat Trip(Bangkok　→  Narita) ‐Site Survey

8 27-Mar Sun
‐Site Survey

Trip(Narita　→  Bangkok)

9 28-Mar Mon Trip(Bangkok　→  Narita)
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List of Parties Concerned in the Recipient Country 
 

 

(1) Ministry of Industry, Mines and Energy : MIME 
Minister Mr. Suy Sem 
Secretary of State Mr. Ith Praing 
Secretary of State Mr. Khlaut Randy 
Under Secretary of State Dr. Sat Samy 
Deputy General Director of Energy Dr. Bun Narith 
Director of Hydroelectricity Department Mr. Much Chhun Horn 
Deputy Director of Hydroelectricity Department Mr. Nong Sareth 
Vice Chief of Hydroelectricity Project Office Mr. Pan Narith 
Vice Chief of Mekong River Office Mr. Chea Narin 
Vice Chief of Mekong River Office Mr. Kim Nhan Chan Amrin
Engineer of Mekong River Office Mr. Pen Sameth 

 
(2) Department of Industry, Mines and Energy : DIME 

Director Mr. Kong Pisith 
Deputy Director Mr. Um Saran 
Engineer Mr. Chin Sokhun 

 
(3) Ministry of Environment : MOE 

Secretary of State Mr. Khieu Muth 
Deputy Director Mr. Ngoun Kong 
Chief  Mr. Leang Mengleap 

 
(4) Ministry of Turism : MOT 

Director Mr. Ruos Samear 
 
(5) Ministry of Forestry : MOF 

Deputy Director Mr. Chheang Dany 
 
(6) Electricity Authority of Cambodia : EAC 

Chairman, Secretary of State  Dr. Ty Norin  
Director of Finance and Pricing  Mr. Ty Thany 

 
(7) Electricite du Cambodge : EDC 

Deputy Managing Director Mr. Yim Nolson 
Executive Director Mr. Chan Sodavath 
Deputy Director of Corporate Planning & Projects Mr. Chulasa Praing 

 
 
(8) Province of Mondulkili 

Governor of Mondulkiri Province Mr. H.E. Thou Sonn 
1st Deputy Governor of Mondulkiri Province Mr. H.E. Keo Horn 
Governor of District Sen Monorom Mr. Chhouk Sen 
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(9) Embassy of Japan : EoJ 
Second Secretary Yoshihiro Sakuda 

 
(10) JICA Expert 

MIME Nobuo Hashimoto 
EAC Hitoshi Kanetsuki 
EDC Junya Shinohara 

 
(11) JICA Cambodia Office 

Resident Representative Juro Chikaraishi 
Deputy Resident Representative Hiroto Mitsugi 
Assistant Resident Representative Chikahiro Masuda 
Assistant Resident Representative  Keisuke Nakashima 
Assistant Resident Representative  Rieko Kubota 
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